

Current issue date:
Expiry date:
Certificate identity number

17 April 2020 16 April 2023 10263601 Original approval(s): ISO/IEC 27001 - 17 April 2020

## **Certificate of Approval**

This is to certify that the Management System of:

## Trexima Bratislava, spol. s r. o.

Drobného 29/3431, 844 07 Bratislava, Slovakia

has been approved by Lloyd's Register to the following standards:

## ISO/IEC 27001:2013

Approval number(s): ISO/IEC 27001 - 00025226

The scope of this approval is applicable to:

Statistical surveys and research on wages, labor costs, productivity, working and living conditions, employment and gender equality, analysis of statistical data, implementation of analytical-statistical studies and provision of the resulting products to state administration bodies and other domestic and foreign institutions. Consulting and expertise in human resources and productivity management. Creating and implementing complex systems of occupations and qualifications, monitoring and forecasting labor market needs. Development and implementation of information systems, software solutions and projects in the field of labor market and regional development.

Statement of Applicability ver. 1.1 (2020).

Paul Graaf Area Operations Manager North Europe Issued by: Lloyd's Register EMEA for and on behalf of: Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited



Lloyd's Register Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries, including Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited (LRQA), and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'Lloyd's Register'. Lloyd's Register assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant Lloyd's Register entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract. Issued by: Lloyd's Register EMEA, Táborská 31, 140 00 Prague 4, Czech Republic for and on behalf of: Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited, 1 Trinity Park, Bickenhill Lane, Birrinigham B37 7ES, United Kingdom